RECEIVED
NOV 1 9 2012

BY:L

Received

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAs 0V 27 2012
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: _ s HNTB Corpoizuon

Round-Rask
1. CONTRACTOR: FTWoods Construction Services, Inc. Profect: 10WeCaz1
2nd Street
2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta, 203+50 o Sta. 235+50 Roadway: Taylor, TX
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects): Minor _ (Major/Minor) Purchase Order
Number:
4. Reasons: 2E (3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:

2E: Differing Site Conditions. Miscelianeous difference In site dit (unf ble) (Iltem 9). This Change Order adds
five (5) 18"x18" area inlets in various locations, one (1) Ty C 10° curb inlet, and onra (1) Ty AD inlet in order lo eliminate ponding that
would cccur between the sidewalk and the ROW limit on the north side of 2nd Street due runoff from adjacent properties into the
ROW not accounted for in the original deslgn. Small amounts of 18" RCP and PVC pipe will also be added in order to connect these
new inlats to the proposed 2nd Street drainage system.

6. Work to be performed in accordance with ltems: See Attached

7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered: 263, 266, 267, 274, 293

8. New Special Provisions to the contract are attached: EI Yes Ne

9. New Special Provisions to Item__N/A__ No. _ N/A | Spacial Specification Item __ N/A are atlached.
Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

Tha Comiator it g 6 Chdripn: YO Stk B b s, RVeR i WG The following Information must be provided

any and ail claims for addittonal compensalion due (o any and ail ather
expanses; addiional changes for ime, overhead and profl; or loss of . - 6
lcampensation as a result of this change Time Ext. #: 6 Days added on this CO:

Amount added by this change order: $8,414.85
THE CON ZJR E; :; [tra{f[
Typed/Printed Name _Lm%
&R

Typed/Printed Title / . N

RI DED FOR EXECUTION:
County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
ys) ?‘Cﬁf_——— /f/fgﬁrz_ O APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL
Project Manager Date

County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
x’ﬂ iu?”l-_ 0 APPROVED [J REQUEST APPROVAL

Program Manager

Design Engineer's Seal: County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
[J APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL

See Revised Sheets

Counly Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
O APPROVED [0 REQUEST APPROVAL
% /é 3 % Vi 22— } ? = Fs)a
City Manager, City of Taylor €ounty Judge Date

APP ROVED PPROVED




WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: __ 9 Profect # 10WC821
TABLE A: Force Account Work and Materials Placed info Stock
LAEOR HOURLY RATE HOURLY m% |
TABLE B: Contract ltems
OREoRAL e " | avo orfoe0UCT NEW
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT | UNITPRICE | auawmry |  TEMCOST QUANTITY QUANTITY | ITEM GOST u°"“' Mmm““"
454-2003 RC PIPE (CL Il {18 IN} LF 529.50 4,145.00 5122.277.50 28.00 4,172.00] $123,103.50 $826.00
465-2001 LET Y EA $1.835.00 71.00 $137,385.00 .00 T2.00) $133.320.00 $1.935.00
485-2003 INLET ([COMPL) {TY H) EA $2,440.00 20.00 $48,800.00 .00] 18,00 $46,360.00 Z.440.00]
465-2011 INLET Y AD) EA 735.00 .00 $5470.00 .00 3.00 $8,205.00 $2.735.00
3999013 |4" SCHED @0 PVE LF §1825 .00 50.00 10.00 10.00 $182.50 318250
SE59-014W 8" SHCED 49 PVC LF 525.80 L0 $0.00 96.00 96.00] $2.870.40 $28T0.40
5939-015 187X18" AREA DRAIN EA $661.19 .00 §0.00 500 5.00 $3,305.95 $3,305,95
TOTALS $313,33250 $323.34 $5.474.85




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission

1A,
1B,

Incorrect PS&E
Other

2. Differing Site Conditions
(unforeseeable)

28.
2C.
2D,
2E.
2F.
26G.
2H.
21.

Dispute resclution (expense caused by condlitions andfor resulting delay)
Unavailable material

New devalog (conditions ging after PS&E compleled)
Environmental remedlation

Miscellaneous differance in sile conditions (unforeseeable)(/tem 9)

Site conditlons altered by an act of nature

Unadjusted utility (unft ble)
Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
Other

3. Counly Convenlence

3B.
3C.
30.
3E.

3G.
3H.
3l
3J.
3K,
3L
M.

Dispute resolution (not resulting from error In plans or differing site conditions)
Public relations improvement

Implementation of a Value Engineering finding

Achlevement of an early project completion

Reduction of fulure maintenance

Additlonal work desired by the County

Compliance requiramenis of new laws and/or policles

Cost savings opportunity di d during

Implementation of Improved technology or beller process

Price adj on finished work (price 1 in exchange for acceplanca)
Addilion of stock or ial supplled by state provislon

Revising safety work/measures desired by the Counly

Othar

4. Third Parly Accommodation

4A.
4B,
4C,
40.

Failure of a third party to meat commitment

Third party requested work

Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policles (impacting third party)
Other

5. Conltractor Convenienca

5A.
68.
5C.

Contractor exercises oplion to change the traffic control plan
Contraclor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
Payment for Parinering workshop

Additional safely work/measures desired by the contractor

Othar

6. Untimely ROW/Utllities

BA.

6B.
B6C.
8D.

Right-af-Way not clear (third parly responsibility for ROW)
Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
Ulilities not clear

Other




Williamson County Road Bond Program

2" Street Improvements
Williamson County Project No. 10WC821

Change Order No. 9

Reason for Change

This Change Order adds five (5) 18"x18" yard drains in various locations, one (1) Ty C
10' curb inlet, and one (1) TY AD inlet to catch water run-off from properties north of 2nd
Street in order to eliminate ponding that would occur between the sidewalk and the
ROW limit on the north side of 2nd Street due runoff from adjacent properties into the
ROW not accounted for in the original design. Small amounts of 18" RCP and PVC
pipe will also be added in order to connect these new inlets to the proposed 2nd Street
drainage system.

Following is a summary of new items required for this Change Order.

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTy UNIT
9999-013W | 4" ASTM 1785, SCHEDULE 40 PVC 10.00 LF
9999-014W _| 8" SCHEDULE 40 PVC 96.00 LF

9999-015 | 18"X18" AREA DRAIN 5.00 EA

This Change Order results in a net increase of $9,414.85 to the Contract amount, for an
adjusted Contract total of $9,210,798.52. The original Contract amount was
$8,973,072.80. As a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, $237,725.72 has
been added to the Contract, resulting in a 2.6% net increase in the Contract cost. Six
(6) additional days will be added to the Contract as a result of this Change Order.

HNTB Corporation

James Klotz, P.E.




